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Arizona’s 8" Congressional District
GOP Primary Research
N=301 GOP and Unaffiliated Likely Voters
October 23-24, 2023

Registration: Are you currently registered to vote in Arizona?
Yes, registered to vote in Arizona 100%

Age: What is your age?

18-34 5%
35-44 7%
45-54 11%
55-64 21%
65+ 56%

Self-Identified Partisanship: Do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat or Independent
or something else?

Republican 75%
Independent / something else 25%

Vote Intent: How likely are you to vote in the Republican primary election in August 2024 for
U.S. Senate, U.S. Congress, Governor and other local offices?

Definitely voting 95%

Probably voting 5%
Sex: Are you male or female?

Male 48%

Female 52%
Race: Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

White or Caucasian 85%

Black or African American <1%

Hispanic or Latino 6%

Asian 2%

Other 8%

Images: The following is a list of names of various people who may have been mentioned in the
news recently. For each one, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have,
whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name,

choose so.
Total Total Very Smwt Smwt Very NO. Net
unfa opinio
fav v fav fav  unfav unfav O fav
Donald Trump 76% 23% 58% 19% 7% 16% <1% 0% 558
Kari Lake 70%  28% 49% 21% 7% 21% 2% 1% +42

Debbie Lesko 63% 21% 36% 27% 10% 12% 12% 3%  +42
Abe Hamadeh 51%  17% 32% 19% 5% 13% 22% 10% +34
Blake Masters 51%  30% 24% 27% 16% 14% 18% 2% @ +21
Ben Toma 2000  12% 7% 12% 6% 6% 30% 38%  +8
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Congressional Ballot — 3 Way Horserace: If the Republican primary for Congress was held
today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for Blake Masters, Abe Hamadeh or Ben
Toma?

Blake Masters 24%
Abe Hamadeh 31%
Ben Toma 11%
Undecided 34%

Congressional Ballot — Masters vs. Hamadeh: Thinking again about the Republican primary
for Congress, if the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for
Blake Masters or Abe Hamadeh?

Blake Masters 27%
Abe Hamadeh 36%
Undecided 38%

Congressional Ballot — Masters vs. Toma: Thinking again about the Republican primary for
Congress, if the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for
Blake Masters or Ben Toma?

Blake Masters 42%
Ben Toma 15%
Undecided 43%

Congressional Ballot — Hamadeh vs. Toma: Thinking again about the Republican primary for
Congress, if the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for Abe
Hamadeh or Ben Toma?

Abe Hamadeh 41%
Ben Toma 12%
Undecided 47%

Methodology: The sample size for the survey is 301 likely GOP and unaffiliated primary voters in Arizona’s 8™
Congressional District. Interviews were collected via landlines and SMS/text messaging to web. The margin of error is
+/-5.6%. Interviews were conducted October 23 - 24, 2023. Percentages may not equal 100% due to rounding.



